

ASSAM COLLEGE PRINCIPALS' COUNCIL

অসম কলেজ অধ্যক্ষ পৰিষদ

Reg. no: RS/KAM/240/A-14/737 of 2008

Head Office: B. Borooah College, Guwahati (Assam) 781007 Office: Rangapara College, Rangapara-784505, Sonitpur, Assam Website: www.acpcassam.co.in :: email: drranjankalita68@gmail.com

Contact No: 9435055042 (President), 7002355539 (General Secretary)

Memo no: ACPC/2022-24/46 Dated: 15-03-2024

To, Respected Principal Friends

NOTIFICATION FOR ACPC MEMBERS

FOR

ACPC SCHOLARSHIP FOR APSC/UPSC, BANKING/SSC COACHING

This is to hereby inform you all that we are going to conduct a SCHOLARSHIP EXAM in association with SPM IAS Academy for APSC/UPSC, BANKING/SSC and Railways in which 25 (twenty-five) seats have been allotted for APSC/UPSC exam preparation and 70 (seventy) seats have been allotted for BANKING/SSC and Railways Exam Preparation.

We are glad to inform you that our previous initiative for ACPC SCHOLARSHIP EXAM was a successful program as many of the students have cleared APSC CCE 2022 and many have been selected in GRADE III & BANKING exams.

Since this scholarship is helping our students to clear various competitive exams, ACPC is announcing the same Scholarship Exam for the year 2024, which is to be conducted in online mode on **28**th of April 2024, at 12 noon. ACPC is expecting the active participation of all its members to promote the Scholarship examination in their respective colleges and encourage the final semester (both graduation and post-graduation) students to register for the exam.

In addition to the promotion of the exam, we have appointed Mr. PALASH PRATIM GOGOI and MR. ANSHUMAN CHOUDHURY from SPM IAS Academy to help us in person for promoting the campaign across the colleges in Assam.

Therefore, **ACPC** is requesting all of its respected members to cooperate with the assigned persons.

Here are the contact details of the concerned persons-

- 1. Palash Pratim Gogoi- 9401911233
- 2. Anshuman Choudhury- 9395441655

Thanking You

Regards,

(Dr. Saumar Jyoti Mahanta)
President
President
Assam College Principals* Council

(Dr. Ranjan Kalita)
General Secretary,
General Secretary
Assam College Principals' Council



ASSAM COLLEGE PRINCIPALS' COUNCIL

অসম কলেজ অধ্যক্ষ পৰিষদ

Reg. no: RS/KAM/240/A-14/737 of 2008

Head Office: B. Borooah College, Guwahati (Assam) 781007 Office: Rangapara College, Rangapara-784505, Sonitpur, Assam Website: www.acpcassam.co.in :: email: drranjankalita68@gmail.com

Contact No: 9435055042 (President), 7002355539 (General Secretary)

Memo no: ACPC/2022-24/47 Dated: 15-03-2024

To, Dear Student Friends

Scholarship Notification for APSC, UPSC, BANKING,SSC& Railways Coaching 2024

organized by

Assam College Principal's Council in Association with SPM IAS Academy

It is hereby informed to all that, **ACPC** in association with **SPM IAS Academy**, is going to organize a scholarship examination for all the students who have appeared in the final semester examination (graduation or post-graduation) this year,2024.

Through this scholarship examination, **25** (**twenty-five**) students will be selected for a free **APSC/UPSC**coaching(Online/Offline) and mentorship program and **70** (**seventy**) students will be selected for free coaching for **BankingSSC** examination.

Students may register online for the scholarship examination and the process for online registration is mentioned below where students can register online without any fee. The online registration for the exam will start on 18/03/2024. The scholarship examination will be conducted on 28/04/2024 (Sunday). Last date of registration is 26th of April 2024.

For the 3rd time, ACPC is going for an endeavor that will immensely benefit the students; hence, support from all the respected principals is solicited to make it a success. It is also requested that all the esteemed principals make this scholarship examination compulsory for their respective students (those who have appeared in the final semester examination).

PROCESS OF REGISTRATION:

- 1. Please Whatsapp with "<u>Hello Or Hi"</u> in the number **9387861440** to get the registration link for the Exam.
- 2. You will receive the link on Whatsapp after initiating the above-mentioned message in point 1.

Thanking you

(Dr. Saumar Jyoti Mahanta)
President
President

Assam College Principals' Council

(Dr. Ranjan Kalita)
General Secretary,
General Secretary
Assam College Principals' Council



FREE APSC, UPSC, BANKING, AND SSC COACHING 2024

ORGANIZED BY

Assam College Principal's Council in Association with SPM IAS Academy

CHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

- 25 Students Free Coaching for UPSC/APSC
- 70 Students Free Coaching For Banking, SSC, Railway and State Govt. Jobs

PROCESS OF REGISTRATION

- 1. For Registration please whatsapp with a "Hi or Hello" at 93878 61440
- 2. You will receive the link on Whatsapp after initiating the above mentioned message in point 1

Date: 28th April, 2024

Time: 12:00 Noon Mode of Exam: Online

Last date of registration: 26th April 2024

(Dr. Saumar Jyoti Mahanta)
President
President
Assam College Principals' Council

(Dr. Ranjan Kalita)
General Secretary,
General Secretary
Assam College Principals' Council